
Veteran’s Court Briefing Dates for 2025

Location: El Paso County Judicial Building

Room SO22 (Basement – right of the cafeteria)

Div: PSVT Time: 10:30am – 12:30pm

Briefing Dates
January 13, 2025
January 27, 2025
February 10, 2025
February 24, 2025
March 10, 2025
March 24, 2025
April 7, 2025
April 21, 2025
May 5, 2025
May 19, 2025
June 2, 2025
June 16, 2025
June 30, 2025
July 14, 2025
July 28, 2025
August 11, 2025
August 25, 2025
September 8, 2025
September 22, 2025
October 13, 2025
October 27, 2025
November 3, 2025
November 17, 2025
December 1, 2025
December 15, 2025

The following are the legal holidays for the calendar year 2025:

Wednesday, January 1, 2025 – New Year’s Day

Monday, January 20, 2025 – Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Monday, February 17, 2025 – President’s Day

Monday, May 26, 2025 – Memorial Day

Thursday, June 19, 2025 – Juneteenth Day

Friday, July 4, 2025 – Independence Day

Monday, September 1, 2025 – Labor Day

Monday, October 6, 2025 – Fraces Cabrini Day

Tuesday, November 11, 2025 – Veterans Day

Thursday, November 27, 2025 – Thanksgiving Day

Thursday, December 25, 2025 – Christmas Day


